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Linda S. Adams
Secretary for
Environmental Protection

State Water Resources Control Board

Division of Water Rights
1001 I Street, 14" Floor ¢ Sacramento, California 95814 ¢ 916.341.5300
P.O. Box 2000 ¢ Sacramento, California 95812-2000
Fax: 916.341.5400 ¢ www.waterboards.ca.gov/waterrights

NOTICE OF CONTINUANCE
OF PUBLIC HEARING

The State Water Resources Control Board will hold a separate
Public Hearing to Determine Whether to Adopt a
Cease and Desist Order (CDO)
against

Woods Irrigation Company
Middle River in San Joaquin County

Arnold Schwarzenegger
Governor

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE

The Woods Irrigation Company CDO Hearing
scheduled to continue on Tuesday, June 29, 2010, at 9:00 a.m.
has been rescheduled, and will be continued, on

Friday, July 2, 2010, at 7:30 a.m.

in the
Coastal Hearing Room
Joe Serna, Jr./Cal-EPA Building
1001 | Street, Second Floor
Sacramento, CA

IE YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS

Questions concerning this notice may be addressed to Ernest Mona at (916) 341-5359,
or at emona@waterboards.ca.gov.

June 29, 2010

Date

Jeaning Townsend
Clerk tothe Board

California Environmental Protection Agency

o
< Recycled Paper
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WOODS IRRIGATION COMPANY CDO HEARING
SERVICE LIST
(VIA ELECTRONIC MAIL)

DIVISION OF WATER RIGHTS PROSECUTION TEAM
c/o David Rose

State Water Resources Control Board

1001 | Street

Sacramento, CA 95814

DRose@waterboards.ca.gov

WOODS IRRIGATION COMPANY
c/o John Herrick, Esq.

4255 Pacific Avenue, Suite 2
Stockton, CA 95207
jherrlaw@aol.com

c/o Dean Ruiz, Esq.

Harris, Perisho & Ruiz

3439 Brookeside Road, Suite 210
Stockton, CA 95219
dean@hpllp.com

c/o Dennis Donald Geiger, Esq.
311 East Main Street, Suite 400
Stockton, CA 95202
dgeiger@bgrn.com

SOUTH DELTA WATER AGENCY
c/o John Herrick

Attorney at Law

4255 Pacific Avenue, Suite 2
Stockton, CA 95207
jherrlaw@aol.com

c/o Dean Ruiz, Esq.

Harris, Perisho & Ruiz

3439 Brookside Road, Suite 210
Stockton, CA 95219
dean@hpllp.com

CENTRAL DELTA WATER AGENCY
c/o Dean Ruiz, Esq.

Harris, Perisho & Ruiz

3439 Brookside Road, Suite 210
Stockton, CA 95219
dean@hpllp.com

SAN LUIS & DELTA-MENDOTA WATER AUTHORITY
c/o Jon D. Rubin

diepenbrockeharrison

400 Capitol Mall, Suite 1800,

Sacramento, California 95814
jrubin@diepenbrock.com

MODESTO IRRIGATION DISTRICT
c/o Tim O’Laughlin

Ken Petruzzelli

O'Laughlin & Paris LLP

117 Meyers St., Suite 110

P.O. Box 9259

Chico, CA 95927-9259
towater@olaughlinparis.com
kpetruzzelli@olaughlinparis.com

SAN JOAQUIN COUNTY AND THE SAN JOAQUIN
COUNTY FLOOD CONTROL & WATER
CONSERVATION DISTRICT

c/o DeeAnne M. Gillick

Neumiller & Beardslee

P.O. Box 20

Stockton, CA 95201-3020

dgillick@neumiller.com

mbrown@neumiller.com

STATE WATER CONTRACTORS

c/o Stanley C. Powell

Kronick, Moskovitz, Tiedemann & Girard
400 Capitol Mall, 27" Floor
Sacramento, CA 95814
spowell@kmtg.com

SAN JOAQUIN FARM BUREAU
c/o Bruce Blodgett

3290 North Ad Art Road
Stockton, CA 95215-2296
director@sijfb.org







